respective permits and/or licenses.  

The Company may carry out any other legal activities, which are not in conflict with the 
legislation of the Republic of Lithuania.  

3. AUTHORISED CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY

The authorised capital of the Company is EUR 38,517,800 (thirty-eight million five 
hundred seventeen thousand eight hundred euro). 

The authorised capital of the Company may be increased or reduced under procedure 
laid down by the Law on Companies and other legislation of the Republic of Lithuania.  

4. NUMBER OF SHARES, THEIR NOMINAL VALUE AND GRANTED RIGHTS

4.1. 

4.2. 

4.3. 

4.4. 

The authorised capital of the Company is divided into 132,820,000 (one hundred thirty-
two million eight hundred twenty thousand) ordinary registered shares. The nominal value 
of one share is EUR 0.29 (twenty-nine cents). 

The Company’s shares shall be uncertified. The Company’s shares shall be fixed by records 
in personal securities accounts of shareholders. The personal securities accounts of the